

Warranty On All Products Manufactured By PADDLE PLASTICS LTD.

Paddle Plastics Ltd. extends the following warranty to the original purchaser of each product it manufactures:

Paddle Plastics Ltd. warrants each new product it manufactures to be free from defects in material and workmanship visible upon delivery. Once the original purchaser has accepted the delivery, it does acknowledge that the product is free from any defects.

- 1. Warrantor: This warranty is granted by Paddle Plastics Ltd., Box 67, Mayerthorpe, Alberta, TOE 1NO.
- 2. Parties to whom warranty is granted: This warranty is granted to the original retail purchaser when the product is sold through an authorized dealer and is not transferable to any subsequent owner.
- 3. Parts covered: All parts manufactured by Paddle Plastics Ltd. and installation of parts, which are manufactured by Paddle Plastics Ltd.
- 4. Parts not covered: All parts that are not manufactured by Paddle Plastics Ltd.
- 5. Although rare, exposure to chemicals such as diesel fuel and canola oil could cause damage to the plastic products. Therefore, please be aware of any chemicals that come in contact with the product, and read all chemical manufacturer's instructions and precautions. Paddle Plastics Ltd. will not warranty and parts damaged by chemical contact and do not make any warranty, expressed or implied, as to the integrity of the materials when such chemical contact occurs.

Under the guidelines of this warranty, Paddle Plastics Ltd. will repair or replace at our option at our Mayerthorpe, Alberta facility, any product or components found to be defective in material or workmanship upon delivery. Shipping and transportation costs of the products are the sole responsibility of the product owner.

No person or dealer, agent or representative of Paddle Plastics Ltd. is authorized to make any representation or warranty concerning Paddle Plastics Ltd.'s products on behalf of the company except to refer purchasers to this warranty.

Within 30 days of receipt of a claim, Paddle Plastics Ltd. will arrange for the repair or replacement of the defective part or parts of the product. A copy of the original purchase invoice showing the date of purchase and the product description must accompany all claims. All claims should be sent to: Paddle Plastics Ltd., Box 67, Mayerthorpe, Alberta, TOE 1NO.

Paddle Plastics Ltd. retains the right to have a representative inspect all parts concerned with any claim initiated under this warranty.